
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Group Results-2M
June 13, 2015
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Mateo Gonzalez     Levelland  TEXAS     17    1          
10:54.0

Male  7 to  9

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Lathen Myers       Lubbock  TEXAS       9     18         
15:08.0
2                Asher Palacios     Fort Stockton  TX    8     31         
17:18.0
3                Tyler Rodriguez    Lubbock  TEXAS       8     39         
18:21.0
4                Eli Paden          Slaton  TEXAS        8     41         
18:26.0
5                Evan Fortner       Lorenzo  TEXAS       7     45         
18:34.0
6                Jacob Syma         Lubbock  TEXAS       9     60         
19:36.0
7                Grayson Hastings   Lubbock  TEXAS       8     64         
21:03.0

Male 10 to 12

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TEXAS       12    5          
13:28.0
2                Ethan Walton       Dimmitt  TEXAS       12    9          
14:21.0
3                Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TEXAS       12    11         
14:39.0
4                Blake Porter       Lubbok  TEXAS        11    12         
14:41.0
5                Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS       12    46         
18:35.0
6                Ethan Bland        Lubbock  TEXAS       10    51         
18:46.0

Male 13 to 15

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time

1



1                Christopher Keehn  Lubbock  TEXAS       15    27         
17:06.0

Male 16 to 19

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Gabriel Walton     Dimmitt  TEXAS       16    4          
13:05.0
2                Abraham Montalvo   Plainview  TEXAS     17    55         
19:16.0

Male 20 to 24

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Erik Lindberg      Lubbock  TEXAS       24    2          
11:38.0

Male 25 to 29

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Justin M. Brown    Lubbock  TEXAS       28    7          
13:45.0

Male 30 to 34

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Andrew Allison     Lubbock  TEXAS       34    6          
13:39.0
2                Emmanuel Ramirez   Lubbock  TEXAS       31    8          
13:54.0
3                Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TEXAS       34    50         
18:45.0
4                Michael Hastings   Lubbock  TEXAS       33    65         
21:04.0
5                Ben Boston         Lubbock  TEXAS       30    68         
22:22.0

Male 35 to 39

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TX          38    21         
16:22.0
2                William Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS       36    30         
17:11.0
3                Jerrod Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS       39    62         
19:43.0
4                Nicholas Reeves    Lubbock  TEXAS       36    93         
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33:41.4

Male 40 to 44

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Mark Porter        Lubbock  TEXAS       43    15         
14:55.0
2                Chad Okamoto       Dimmitt  TEXAS       41    23         
16:38.0

Male 50 to 54

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Roy Bassett        Lubbock  TEXAS       51    10         
14:21.0
2                Scott Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS       53    24         
16:41.0
3                Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TEXAS     53    25         
17:02.0

Male 55 to 59

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                John Clements      Lubbock  TEXAS       59    16         
14:56.0
2                Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TEXAS       59    34         
17:44.0
3                Bill Gelber        Lubbock  TEXAS       56    42         
18:27.0

Male 60 to 64

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Fred Constancio    Lubbock  TEXAS       62    43         
18:28.0
2                Tony Roman         Lubbock  TEXAS       63    83         
27:51.5

Male 65 to 69

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Sam Wall           Slaton  TEXAS        66    33         
17:37.0
2                Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS       65    47         
18:35.0
3                James Livermore    Lubbock  TEXAS       68    76         
25:36.4
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Male 70 to 74

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Rick Lampe         Lubbock  TX          70    79         
26:20.1
2                Jim Harris         Hobbs  NM            72    84         
28:29.4

Male 75 and Over

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                James Bone         Lubbock  TEXAS       75    91         
32:38.9

Female OVERALL
Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Irene Kimaiyo      Lubbock  TEXAS       33    3          
11:39.0

Female  7 to  9

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Saylor Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS       9     22         
16:31.0
2                Ella Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS       9     61         
19:42.0
3                Valeria Perez      Lubbock  TEXAS       8     80         
26:43.5
4                Zoey Reeves        Lubbock  TEXAS       8     92         
33:41.1

Female 10 to 12

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Lella Syma         Lubbock  TEXAS       11    26         
17:04.0
2                Katie Rodriguez    Lubbock  TEXAS       10    72         
22:29.0
3                Julianne Reeves    Lubbock  TEXAS       11    73         
22:30.0

Female 13 to 15

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
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1                Brylie Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS       15    17         
15:02.0
2                Chloe Price        Lubbock  TEXAS       15    20         
15:51.0
3                Collett Price      Lubbock  TEXAS       13    28         
17:08.0
4                Violet Keehn       Lubbock  TEXAS       13    36         
18:00.0

Female 16 to 19

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Hannah Jenkins     Levelland  TEXAS     16    13         
14:50.0
2                A J Quintanilla    Levelland  TEXAS     16    14         
14:51.0
3                Halee Stripling    Lubbock  TEXAS       16    78         
26:14.9

Female 20 to 24

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Katie Higgins      Lubbock  TX          24    54         
19:12.0
2                Savannah Jackson   Lubbock  TEXAS       22    87         
29:41.5
3                Mollie Williamson  Lubbock              24    94         
33:48.9

Female 25 to 29

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Christina Ramirez  Lubbock  TEXAS       29    29         
17:09.0
2                Bridgette York     Hobbs  NM            25    32         
17:23.0
3                Lizette Chavira    Levelland  TEXAS     26    58         
19:28.0
4                Kelly Oswalt       Lubbock  TEXAS       27    86         
29:41.4

Female 30 to 34

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Leslie Smith       Lubbock  TEXAS       32    38         
18:18.0
2                Kyley Whitefield   Lubbock  TEXAS       33    48         
18:41.0
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3                Kate Phillips      Abernathy  TEXAS     34    52         
19:00.0
4                Laura Pharis       Levelland  TEXAS     34    66         
21:33.0
5                Amanda Boston      Lubbock  TEXAS       31    69         
22:22.0

Female 35 to 39

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Carrie Badillo     Lubbock  TEXAS       37    19         
15:43.0
2                Angelica Okamoto   Dimmitt  TEXAS       39    35         
17:58.0
3                Brooke Price       Lubbock  TEXAS       39    37         
18:15.0
4                Liza Sandoval      Lubbock  TX          36    49         
18:42.0
5                Crystal Pledger    Tahoka  TEXAS        37    59         
19:29.0
6                Melissa McCauley   Lubbock  TEXAS       35    71         
22:24.0
7                Carrye Syma        Lubbock  TEXAS       36    74         
22:32.0
8                Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TEXAS       35    77         
26:10.4

Female 40 to 44

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Kay Miller         Abernathy  TEXAS     42    53         
19:08.0
2                Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS       42    56         
19:22.0
3                Emily McKelvain    Lubbock  TEXAS       42    67         
21:43.0
4                Cecellia Clemann   Lubbock  TEXAS       43    75         
25:33.8

Female 45 to 49

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Ronda Russell      Shallowater  TEXAS   45    40         
18:24.0
2                Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX          46    44         
18:30.0
3                Sheila Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS       45    63         
19:44.0
4                Ana Esparza        Lubbock  TEXAS       46    85         
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29:26.7

Female 50 to 54

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Debbi` Galey       Lubbock  TEXAS       54    70         
22:23.0
2                Gabriela Saldana   Lubbock  TEXAS       50    88         
30:19.3
3                Gayla Timmerman    Lubbock  TEXAS       53    89         
31:18.0

Female 55 to 59

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TEXAS       55    57         
19:26.0
2                Debby Roman        Lubbock  TEXAS       59    82         
26:58.8

Female 60 to 64

Place            Name               City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Orfila Banda       Lubbock  TEXAS       60    81         
26:47.0
2                Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TEXAS       64    90         
32:38.1

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results
June 13, 2015
2M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place              Name              City             Age   
Gender  Actual Time    Net Time
    1              Chelsea Smith     Lubbock  TX      24    F           
19:10.0     19:10.0
    2              Yvette Perez      Tahoka  TEXAS    36    F           
28:57.3     28:40.9
    3              Katy Harkey       Idalou  TEXAS    30    F           
29:41.9     29:41.9

Male Finishers
Place              Name              City             Age   
Gender  Actual Time    Net Time
    1              Adam Puckett      Lubbock  TEXAS   44    M           
15:28.0     14:14.0
    2              Nathan Paden      Slaton  TEXAS    47    M           

7



18:26.0     16:35.6
    3              Marcelino Banda   Lubbock  TEXAS   63    M           
21:06.0     16:43.9
    4              Jake Syma         Lubbock  TEXAS   37    M           
17:42.0     17:07.1
    5              Kyle Williamson   Hobbs  NM        27    M           
28:28.4     28:28.4
    6              John York         Hobbs  NM        29    M           
28:58.2     28:56.0

-----------------------------------------------------------------
-------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL 10K
Age Group Results-10K
June 13, 2015

Male OVERALL
Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 John Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS        49    1            
39:24.8

Male 13 to 15

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Andres Esparza    Lubbock  TEXAS        14    
31           58:18.6

Male 16 to 19

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Samuel Higgins    Lubbock  TEXAS        18    7            
45:06.5

Male 20 to 24

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Agustin Gonzales  Lubbock  TEXAS        24    
11           48:19.7

Male 25 to 29

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Ben Miller        Lubbock  TEXAS        26    3            
41:43.0
2                 Trent Early       Lubbock  TEXAS        26    4            
42:57.0
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3                 Adam Salinas      Lubbock  TX           27    
19           52:28.4

Male 30 to 34

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 David Swinconos   Lubbock  TEXAS        31    
13           49:50.5
2                 Cody Lass         Lubbock  TEXAS        30    
22           52:46.6
3                 Tim Warren        Lubbocvk  TEXAS       32    
23           52:51.3
4                 Justin Faries     Lubbock  TEXAS        33    
35           59:58.3

Male 35 to 39

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Joshua Leyva      Lubbock  TX           35    2            
41:42.8
2                 Jeremy Dickson    Lubbock  TX           39    
10           46:53.2
3                 Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TEXAS      39    
15           50:40.0
4                 Corby White       Farwell  TEXAS        37    
30           57:26.0
5                 Jason Calvert     Lubbock  TEXAS        36    
50         1:07:45.9

Male 40 to 44

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Eric Fisher       Lubbock  TX           43    
12           48:57.2
2                 Gary Tayag        Lubbock  TEXAS        44    
17           51:19.1
3                 Ronnie Adams      Lubbock  TX           40    
33           59:49.3

Male 45 to 49

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Frank Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS          48    
18           52:19.6

Male 50 to 54

Place             Name              City                  Age   
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Overall   Total Time
1                 Martin Montalvo   Plainview  TEXAS      50    6            
43:24.6
2                 Jim Brinker       Lubbock  TEXAS        54    8            
45:08.1
3                 Jim Higgins       Lubbock  TEXAS        54    
47         1:06:21.8

Male 55 to 59

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Randy Holloway    Lubbock  TX           58    
26           55:44.5
2                 Tom Cunningham    Plainview  TEXAS      59    
27           55:54.7
3                 Joseph Wilson     Lubbock  TX           59    
34           59:51.8
4                 Joe Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS        55    
39         1:01:29.1
5                 Marc Williamson   Hobbs  NM             56    
53         1:09:36.2

Male 60 to 64

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TEXAS        64    
21           52:34.8
2                 Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS        60    
37         1:00:26.2

Male 65 to 69

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Michael McDonald  Lubbock  TEXAS        66    
42         1:03:03.6

Male 70 to 74

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Gorden Jenkins    Amarillo  TEXAS       74    
46         1:06:05.3

Male 75 and Over

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Mike Greer        Ransom Canyon  TEXAS  76    
49         1:07:19.8
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2                 Ralph Wolf        Lubbock  TX           78    
52         1:09:06.0
3                 Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX           80    
55         1:10:42.0

Female OVERALL
Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Purity Biwott     Lubbock  TEXAS        29    5            
43:14.0

Female 13 to 15

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Kyden Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS        13    
16           50:53.4

Female 20 to 24

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Tashah McDougal   Lubbock  TX           24    
14           50:03.0

Female 25 to 29

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Callie Cox        Lubbock  TEXAS        27    
20           52:29.2
2                 Angie Skinner     Lubbock  TEXAS        28    
29           57:05.8
3                 Jenny Miller      Lubbock  TEXAS        27    
40         1:02:02.6
4                 Autumn Lass       Lubbock  TEXAS        29    
44         1:04:49.9
5                 Stephanie Adkins  Idalou  TEXAS         26    
48         1:06:21.8
6                 Rachelle Bursiaga Lubbock  TEXAS        28    
57         1:12:15.8

Female 30 to 34

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Jai Madrid        Lubbock  TEXAS        34    
24           53:54.8
2                 Rachael Wallace   Lubbock  TEXAS        34    
25           55:18.8
3                 Laura Taylor      Denver City  TEXAS    31    
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38         1:00:39.7

Female 40 to 44

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Michaela Jansen   Lubbock  TX           42    9            
45:10.2
2                 Sandra Saenz      Lubbock  TEXAS        40    
28           56:01.8
3                 Darla Gleaves     Brownfield  TEXAS     43    
32           58:43.8
4                 Jennifer Adling   Lubbock  TX           44    
45         1:05:58.1

Female 45 to 49

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Theresa Daniel    Lubbock  TEXAS        48    
41         1:02:28.6

Female 50 to 54

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Reeda York        Levelland  TX         52    
51         1:08:12.4
2                 Mars Bennett      Lubbock  TX           51    
54         1:10:16.8
3                 Cheryl Hall       Lubbock  TEXAS        54    
56         1:11:18.5
4                 Virginia Bevers   Post  TEXAS           54    
58         1:15:16.7

Female 55 to 59

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Carol Swinconos   Lubbock  TEXAS        57    
36         1:00:20.8
2                 Ann Hodges        Wolfforth  TEXAS      58    
60         1:39:58.4

Female 60 to 64

Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Lydia Turner      Levelland  TX         61    
59         1:15:16.7

Female 65 and Over
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Place             Name              City                  Age   
Overall   Total Time
1                 Pj Sullivan       Lubbock  TEXAS        70    
43         1:03:42.5

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results-10K
June 13, 2015
10K CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place              Name          City              Age   Gender   
Actual Time     Net Time
    1              Lillie Shipley Abernathy TX     35    F          
1:04:02.8    1:03:35.9

Male Finishers
Place              Name          City              Age   Gender   
Actual Time     Net Time
    1              Jason Bland   Lubbock  TEXAS    36    M            
59:25.0      58:38.3
    2              Mike Strum    Vail  AZ          64    M          
1:25:36.4    1:07:10.0
-----------------------------------------------------------------
------------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
2 MILE OVERALL
June 13, 2015

OVERALL
Place             Name                City              Age           
AG PLACE        TIME    Time Back        PACE
1                 Mateo Gonzalez      Levelland  TEXAS  17                
1 OA     10:54.0                   5:27/M
2                 Erik Lindberg       Lubbock  TEXAS    24           
1 M 20-24     11:38.0       0:44.0      5:49/M
3                 Irene Kimaiyo       Lubbock  TEXAS    33                
1 OA     11:39.0       0:45.0      5:50/M
4                 Gabriel Walton      Dimmitt  TEXAS    16           
1 M 16-19     13:05.0       2:11.0      6:33/M
5                 Riki Sampson        Lubbock  TEXAS    12           
1 M 10-12     13:28.0       2:34.0      6:44/M
6                 Andrew Allison      Lubbock  TEXAS    34           
1 M 30-34     13:39.0       2:45.0      6:50/M
7                 Justin M. Brown     Lubbock  TEXAS    28           
1 M 25-29     13:45.0       2:51.0      6:53/M
8                 Emmanuel Ramirez    Lubbock  TEXAS    31           
2 M 30-34     13:54.0       3:00.0      6:57/M
9                 Ethan Walton        Dimmitt  TEXAS    12           
2 M 10-12     14:21.0       3:27.0      7:11/M
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10                Roy Bassett         Lubbock  TEXAS    51           
1 M 50-54     14:21.0       3:27.0      7:11/M
11                Skyhlar Myers       Lubbock  TEXAS    12           
3 M 10-12     14:39.0       3:45.0      7:20/M
12                Blake Porter        Lubbok  TEXAS     11           
4 M 10-12     14:41.0       3:47.0      7:21/M
13                Hannah Jenkins      Levelland  TEXAS  16           
1 F 16-19     14:50.0       3:56.0      7:25/M
14                A J Quintanilla     Levelland  TEXAS  16           
2 F 16-19     14:51.0       3:57.0      7:26/M
15                Mark Porter         Lubbock  TEXAS    43           
1 M 40-44     14:55.0       4:01.0      7:28/M
16                John Clements       Lubbock  TEXAS    59           
1 M 55-59     14:56.0       4:02.0      7:28/M
17                Brylie Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS    15           
1 F 13-15     15:02.0       4:08.0      7:31/M
18                Lathen Myers        Lubbock  TEXAS    9            
1 M  7- 9     15:08.0       4:14.0      7:34/M
19                Adam Puckett        Lubbock  TEXAS    44           
2 M 40-44     15:28.0       4:34.0      7:44/M
20                Carrie Badillo      Lubbock  TEXAS    37           
1 F 35-39     15:43.0       4:49.0      7:52/M
21                Chloe Price         Lubbock  TEXAS    15           
2 F 13-15     15:51.0       4:57.0      7:56/M
22                Michael Sandoval    Lubbock  TX       38           
1 M 35-39     16:22.0       5:28.0      8:11/M
23                Saylor Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS    9            
1 F  7- 9     16:31.0       5:37.0      8:16/M
24                Chad Okamoto        Dimmitt  TEXAS    41           
3 M 40-44     16:38.0       5:44.0      8:19/M
25                Scott Cain          Lubbock  TEXAS    53           
2 M 50-54     16:41.0       5:47.0      8:21/M
26                Arturo Reyes        Wolfforth  TEXAS  53           
3 M 50-54     17:02.0       6:08.0      8:31/M
27                Lella Syma          Lubbock  TEXAS    11           
1 F 10-12     17:04.0       6:10.0      8:32/M
28                Christopher Keehn   Lubbock  TEXAS    15           
1 M 13-15     17:06.0       6:12.0      8:33/M
29                Collett Price       Lubbock  TEXAS    13           
3 F 13-15     17:08.0       6:14.0      8:34/M
30                Christina Ramirez   Lubbock  TEXAS    29           
1 F 25-29     17:09.0       6:15.0      8:35/M
31                William Keehn       Lubbock  TEXAS    36           
2 M 35-39     17:11.0       6:17.0      8:36/M
32                Asher Palacios      Fort Stockton  TX 8            
2 M  7- 9     17:18.0       6:24.0      8:39/M
33                Bridgette York      Hobbs  NM         25           
2 F 25-29     17:23.0       6:29.0      8:42/M
34                Sam Wall            Slaton  TEXAS     66           
1 M 65-69     17:37.0       6:43.0      8:49/M
35                Jake Syma           Lubbock  TEXAS    37           
3 M 35-39     17:42.0       6:48.0      8:51/M
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36                Randy Mulsow        Lubbock  TEXAS    59           
2 M 55-59     17:44.0       6:50.0      8:52/M
37                Angelica Okamoto    Dimmitt  TEXAS    39           
2 F 35-39     17:58.0       7:04.0      8:59/M
38                Violet Keehn        Lubbock  TEXAS    13           
4 F 13-15     18:00.0       7:06.0      9:00/M
39                Brooke Price        Lubbock  TEXAS    39           
3 F 35-39     18:15.0       7:21.0      9:08/M
40                Leslie Smith        Lubbock  TEXAS    32           
1 F 30-34     18:18.0       7:24.0      9:09/M
41                Tyler Rodriguez     Lubbock  TEXAS    8            
3 M  7- 9     18:21.0       7:27.0      9:11/M
42                Ronda Russell       Shallowater  TX   45           
1 F 45-49     18:24.0       7:30.0      9:12/M
43                Nathan Paden        Slaton  TEXAS     47           
1 M 45-49     18:26.0       7:32.0      9:13/M
44                Eli Paden           Slaton  TEXAS     8            
4 M  7- 9     18:26.0       7:32.0      9:13/M
45                Bill Gelber         Lubbock  TEXAS    56           
3 M 55-59     18:27.0       7:33.0      9:14/M
46                Fred Constancio     Lubbock  TEXAS    62           
1 M 60-64     18:28.0       7:34.0      9:14/M
47                Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX       46           
2 F 45-49     18:30.0       7:36.0      9:15/M
48                Evan Fortner        Lorenzo  TEXAS    7            
5 M  7- 9     18:34.0       7:40.0      9:17/M
49                Sebastian Keehn     Lubbock  TEXAS    12           
5 M 10-12     18:35.0       7:41.0      9:18/M
50                Rickey Evans        Lorenzo  TEXAS    65           
2 M 65-69     18:35.0       7:41.0      9:18/M
51                Kyley Whitefield    Lubbock  TEXAS    33           
2 F 30-34     18:41.0       7:47.0      9:21/M
52                Liza Sandoval       Lubbock  TX       36           
4 F 35-39     18:42.0       7:48.0      9:21/M
53                Jay Whitefield      Lubbock  TEXAS    34           
3 M 30-34     18:45.0       7:51.0      9:23/M
54                Ethan Bland         Lubbock  TEXAS    10           
6 M 10-12     18:46.0       7:52.0      9:23/M
55                Kate Phillips       Abernathy  TEXAS  34           
3 F 30-34     19:00.0       8:06.0      9:30/M
56                Kay Miller          Abernathy  TEXAS  42           
1 F 40-44     19:08.0       8:14.0      9:34/M
57                Chelsea Smith       Lubbock  TX       24           
1 F 20-24     19:10.0       8:16.0      9:35/M
58                Katie Higgins       Lubbock  TX       24           
2 F 20-24     19:12.0       8:18.0      9:36/M
59                Abraham Montalvo    Plainview  TEXAS  17           
2 M 16-19     19:16.0       8:22.0      9:38/M
60                Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TEXAS    42           
2 F 40-44     19:22.0       8:28.0      9:41/M
61                Terri Evans         Lorenzo  TEXAS    55           
1 F 55-59     19:26.0       8:32.0      9:43/M
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62                Lizette Chavira     Levelland  TEXAS  26           
3 F 25-29     19:28.0       8:34.0      9:44/M
63                Crystal Pledger     Tahoka  TEXAS     37           
5 F 35-39     19:29.0       8:35.0      9:45/M
64                Jacob Syma          Lubbock  TEXAS    9            
6 M  7- 9     19:36.0       8:42.0      9:48/M
65                Ella Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS    9            
2 F  7- 9     19:42.0       8:48.0      9:51/M
66                Jerrod Martin       Lubbock  TEXAS    39           
4 M 35-39     19:43.0       8:49.0      9:52/M
67                Sheila Martin       Lubbock  TEXAS    45           
3 F 45-49     19:44.0       8:50.0      9:52/M
68                Grayson Hastings    Lubbock  TEXAS    8            
7 M  7- 9     21:03.0      10:09.0     10:32/M
69                Michael Hastings    Lubbock  TEXAS    33           
4 M 30-34     21:04.0      10:10.0     10:32/M
70                Marcelino Banda     Lubbock  TEXAS    63           
2 M 60-64     21:06.0      10:12.0     10:33/M
71                Laura Pharis        Levelland  TEXAS  34           
4 F 30-34     21:33.0      10:39.0     10:47/M
72                Emily McKelvain     Lubbock  TEXAS    42           
3 F 40-44     21:43.0      10:49.0     10:52/M
73                Ben Boston          Lubbock  TEXAS    30           
5 M 30-34     22:22.0      11:28.0     11:11/M
74                Amanda Boston       Lubbock  TEXAS    31           
5 F 30-34     22:22.0      11:28.0     11:11/M
75                Debbi` Galey        Lubbock  TEXAS    54           
1 F 50-54     22:23.0      11:29.0     11:12/M
76                Melissa McCauley    Lubbock  TEXAS    35           
6 F 35-39     22:24.0      11:30.0     11:12/M
77                Katie Rodriguez     Lubbock  TEXAS    10           
2 F 10-12     22:29.0      11:35.0     11:15/M
78                Julianne Reeves     Lubbock  TEXAS    11           
3 F 10-12     22:30.0      11:36.0     11:15/M
79                Carrye Syma         Lubbock  TEXAS    36           
7 F 35-39     22:32.0      11:38.0     11:16/M
80                Cecellia Clemann    Lubbock  TEXAS    43           
4 F 40-44     25:33.8      14:39.8     12:47/M
81                James Livermore     Lubbock  TEXAS    68           
3 M 65-69     25:36.4      14:42.4     12:48/M
82                Aubrey Calvert      Lubbock  TEXAS    35           
8 F 35-39     26:10.4      15:16.4     13:05/M
83                Halee Stripling     Lubbock  TEXAS    16           
3 F 16-19     26:14.9      15:20.9     13:07/M
84                Rick Lampe          Lubbock  TX       70           
1 M 70-74     26:20.1      15:26.1     13:10/M
85                Valeria Perez       Lubbock  TEXAS    8            
3 F  7- 9     26:43.5      15:49.5     13:22/M
86                Orfila Banda        Lubbock  TEXAS    60           
1 F 60-64     26:47.0      15:53.0     13:24/M
87                Debby Roman         Lubbock  TEXAS    59           
2 F 55-59     26:58.8      16:04.8     13:29/M
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88                Tony Roman          Lubbock  TEXAS    63           
3 M 60-64     27:51.5      16:57.5     13:56/M
89                Kyle Williamson     Hobbs  NM         27           
2 M 25-29     28:28.4      17:34.4     14:14/M
90                Jim Harris          Hobbs  NM         72           
2 M 70-74     28:29.4      17:35.4     14:15/M
91                Yvette Perez        Tahoka  TEXAS     36           
9 F 35-39     28:57.3      18:03.3     14:29/M
92                John York           Hobbs  NM         29           
3 M 25-29     28:58.2      18:04.2     14:29/M
93                Ana Esparza         Lubbock  TEXAS    46           
4 F 45-49     29:26.7      18:32.7     14:43/M
94                Kelly Oswalt        Lubbock  TEXAS    27           
4 F 25-29     29:41.4      18:47.4     14:51/M
95                Savannah Jackson    Lubbock  TEXAS    22           
3 F 20-24     29:41.5      18:47.5     14:51/M
96                Katy Harkey         Idalou  TEXAS     30           
6 F 30-34     29:41.9      18:47.9     14:51/M
97                Gabriela Saldana    Lubbock  TEXAS    50           
2 F 50-54     30:19.3      19:25.3     15:10/M
98                Gayla Timmerman     Lubbock  TEXAS    53           
3 F 50-54     31:18.0      20:24.0     15:39/M
99                Josie Aleman        Lubbock  TEXAS    64           
2 F 60-64     32:38.1      21:44.1     16:19/M
100               James Bone          Lubbock  TEXAS    75           
1 M 75-99     32:38.9      21:44.9     16:19/M
101               Zoey Reeves         Lubbock  TEXAS    8            
4 F  7- 9     33:41.1      22:47.1     16:51/M
102               Nicholas Reeves     Lubbock  TEXAS    36           
5 M 35-39     33:41.4      22:47.4     16:51/M
103               Mollie Williamson   Lubbock           24           
4 F 20-24     33:48.9      22:54.9     16:54/M

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
10K OVERALL
June 13, 2015

OVERALL
Place           Name              City                 Age        
AG PLACE         TIME    Time Back         PACE
1               John Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS       49             
1 OA      39:24.8                    6:21/M
2               Joshua Leyva      Lubbock  TX          35        
1 M 35-39      41:42.8       2:18.0       6:44/M
3               Ben Miller        Lubbock  TEXAS       26        
1 M 25-29      41:43.0       2:18.2       6:44/M
4               Trent Early       Lubbock  TEXAS       26        
2 M 25-29      42:57.0       3:32.2       6:56/M
5               Purity Biwott     Lubbock  TEXAS       29             
1 OA      43:14.0       3:49.2       6:58/M
6               Martin Montalvo   Plainview  TEXAS     50        
1 M 50-54      43:24.6       3:59.7       7:00/M
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7               Samuel Higgins    Lubbock  TEXAS       18        
1 M 16-19      45:06.5       5:41.7       7:16/M
8               Jim Brinker       Lubbock  TEXAS       54        
2 M 50-54      45:08.1       5:43.3       7:17/M
9               Michaela Jansen   Lubbock  TX          42        
1 F 40-44      45:10.2       5:45.4       7:17/M
10              Jeremy Dickson    Lubbock  TX          39        
2 M 35-39      46:53.2       7:28.4       7:34/M
11              Agustin Gonzales  Lubbock  TEXAS       24        
1 M 20-24      48:19.7       8:54.9       7:48/M
12              Eric Fisher       Lubbock  TX          43        
1 M 40-44      48:57.2       9:32.4       7:54/M
13              David Swinconos   Lubbock  TEXAS       31        
1 M 30-34      49:50.5      10:25.6       8:02/M
14              Tashah McDougal   Lubbock  TX          24        
1 F 20-24      50:03.0      10:38.1       8:04/M
15              Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TEXAS     39        
3 M 35-39      50:40.0      11:15.2       8:10/M
16              Kyden Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS       13        
1 F 13-15      50:53.4      11:28.6       8:12/M
17              Gary Tayag        Lubbock  TEXAS       44        
2 M 40-44      51:19.1      11:54.3       8:17/M
18              Frank Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS         48        
1 M 45-49      52:19.6      12:54.8       8:26/M
19              Adam Salinas      Lubbock  TX          27        
3 M 25-29      52:28.4      13:03.6       8:28/M
20              Callie Cox        Lubbock  TEXAS       27        
1 F 25-29      52:29.2      13:04.3       8:28/M
21              Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TEXAS       64        
1 M 60-64      52:34.8      13:10.0       8:29/M
22              Cody Lass         Lubbock  TEXAS       30        
2 M 30-34      52:46.6      13:21.8       8:31/M
23              Tim Warren        Lubbocvk  TEXAS      32        
3 M 30-34      52:51.3      13:26.5       8:31/M
24              Jai Madrid        Lubbock  TEXAS       34        
1 F 30-34      53:54.8      14:30.0       8:42/M
25              Rachael Wallace   Lubbock  TEXAS       34        
2 F 30-34      55:18.8      15:54.0       8:55/M
26              Randy Holloway    Lubbock  TX          58        
1 M 55-59      55:44.5      16:19.7       8:59/M
27              Tom Cunningham    Plainview  TEXAS     59        
2 M 55-59      55:54.7      16:29.9       9:01/M
28              Sandra Saenz      Lubbock  TEXAS       40        
2 F 40-44      56:01.8      16:37.0       9:02/M
29              Angie Skinner     Lubbock  TEXAS       28        
2 F 25-29      57:05.8      17:41.0       9:12/M
30              Corby White       Farwell  TEXAS       37        
4 M 35-39      57:26.0      18:01.2       9:16/M
31              Andres Esparza    Lubbock  TEXAS       14        
1 M 13-15      58:18.6      18:53.8       9:24/M
32              Darla Gleaves     Brownfield  TEXAS    43        
3 F 40-44      58:43.8      19:19.0       9:28/M
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33              Jason Bland       Lubbock  TEXAS       36        
5 M 35-39      59:25.0      20:00.2       9:35/M
34              Ronnie Adams      Lubbock  TX          40        
3 M 40-44      59:49.3      20:24.5       9:39/M
35              Joseph Wilson     Lubbock  TX          59        
3 M 55-59      59:51.8      20:27.0       9:39/M
36              Justin Faries     Lubbock  TEXAS       33        
4 M 30-34      59:58.3      20:33.5       9:40/M
37              Carol Swinconos   Lubbock  TEXAS       57        
1 F 55-59    1:00:20.8      20:55.9       9:44/M
38              Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS       60        
2 M 60-64    1:00:26.2      21:01.4       9:45/M
39              Laura Taylor      Denver City  TEXAS   31        
3 F 30-34    1:00:39.7      21:14.9       9:47/M
40              Joe Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS       55        
4 M 55-59    1:01:29.1      22:04.3       9:55/M
41              Jenny Miller      Lubbock  TEXAS       27        
3 F 25-29    1:02:02.6      22:37.8      10:00/M
42              Theresa Daniel    Lubbock  TEXAS       48        
1 F 45-49    1:02:28.6      23:03.8      10:05/M
43              Michael McDonald  Lubbock  TEXAS       66        
1 M 65-69    1:03:03.6      23:38.8      10:10/M
44              Pj Sullivan       Lubbock  TEXAS       70        
1 F 65-99    1:03:42.5      24:17.7      10:16/M
45              Lillie Shipley    Abernathy  TEXAS     35        
1 F 35-39    1:04:02.8      24:38.0      10:20/M
46              Autumn Lass       Lubbock  TEXAS       29        
4 F 25-29    1:04:49.9      25:25.1      10:27/M
47              Jennifer Adling   Lubbock  TX          44        
4 F 40-44    1:05:58.1      26:33.3      10:38/M
48              Gorden Jenkins    Amarillo  TEXAS      74        
1 M 70-74    1:06:05.3      26:40.4      10:40/M
49              Jim Higgins       Lubbock  TEXAS       54        
3 M 50-54    1:06:21.8      26:57.0      10:42/M
50              Stephanie Adkins  Idalou  TEXAS        26        
5 F 25-29    1:06:21.8      26:57.0      10:42/M
51              Mike Greer        Ransom Canyon  TEXAS 76        
1 M 75-99    1:07:19.8      27:55.0      10:51/M
52              Jason Calvert     Lubbock  TEXAS       36        
6 M 35-39    1:07:45.9      28:21.1      10:56/M
53              Reeda York        Levelland  TX        52        
1 F 50-54    1:08:12.4      28:47.6      11:00/M
54              Ralph Wolf        Lubbock  TX          78        
2 M 75-99    1:09:06.0      29:41.1      11:09/M
55              Marc Williamson   Hobbs  NM            56        
5 M 55-59    1:09:36.2      30:11.4      11:14/M
56              Mars Bennett      Lubbock  TX          51        
2 F 50-54    1:10:16.8      30:52.0      11:20/M
57              Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX          80        
3 M 75-99    1:10:42.0      31:17.1      11:24/M
58              Cheryl Hall       Lubbock  TEXAS       54        
3 F 50-54    1:11:18.5      31:53.7      11:30/M
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59              Rachelle Bursiaga Lubbock  TEXAS       28        
6 F 25-29    1:12:15.8      32:51.0      11:39/M
60              Virginia Bevers   Post  TEXAS          54        
4 F 50-54    1:15:16.7      35:51.9      12:08/M
61              Lydia Turner      Levelland  TX        61        
1 F 60-64    1:15:16.7      35:51.9      12:08/M
62              Mike Strum        Vail  AZ             64        
3 M 60-64    1:25:36.4      46:11.6      13:48/M
63              Ann Hodges        Wolfforth  TEXAS     58        
2 F 55-59    1:39:58.4    1:00:33.6      16:07/M
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